

77-81 Willesden Road Oakleigh VIC 3166 PO Box 2120 Oakleigh VIC 3166 P: 03 9569 6128 E: reception@oakleighgrammar.vic.edu.au W:oakleighgrammar.vic.edu.au

ABN 32 337 676 694 CRICOS Registration Number 03423G

Survey Prize Draw Terms and Conditions

Oakleigh Grammar Marketing and Communications Survey Prize Draw

Complete our Marketing and Communications Survey and you'll go into a draw to WIN a Prepaid Visa Debit Card valued at \$100 AUD.

To be eligible for the draw you must:

- complete and submit the Marketing and Communications Survey by 5.00pm 6
 December 2023, and
- provide your name and email address as part of your survey response
- be a current resident of Victoria.

Prize Draw Terms and Conditions

The promoter of this competition is Oakleigh Grammar ABN 32 337 676 694 of 77-81 Willesden Rd, Oakleigh Victoria 3166 (**Promoter**).

By submitting an entry into the Marketing and Communications Survey competition (**Competition**) you agree to be bound by the following Terms and Conditions as set by Oakleigh Grammar:

- 1. There is no entry fee for the Competition.
- 2. Entry is voluntary and only open to current parents, staff and alumni of Oakleigh Grammar who complete the Marketing and Communications Survey between 9.00am 16 November 2023 5.00pm 6 December 2023 (**Entrants**).
- 3. Advancement and marketing staff employed by Oakleigh Grammar including their immediate family members are not eligible to enter the competition.
- 4. Entrants aged under 18 years at the time of submitting their entry must first obtain the consent of their parent or legal guardian. By giving this consent, the parent or guardian agrees to be bound by these Terms and Conditions. Entries submitted by Entrants who are aged under 18 years without the required parental or guardian consent will be deemed invalid.
- 5. Only one (1) entry per Entrant will be allowed during the Competition and at least 95% of the survey must be completed.
- 6. Entry to the Competition opens at 9.00am 16 November 2023 and closes at 5.00pm 6 December 2023 (Competition Period) and is made by a) completing and submitting the Marketing and Communications Survey by 5.00pm 6 December 2023 and b) providing your name and email address as part of your survey response.









77-81 Willesden Road Oakleigh VIC 3166 PO Box 2120 Oakleigh VIC 3166

P: 03 9569 6128 E: reception@oakleighgrammar.vic.edu.au W:oakleighgrammar.vic.edu.au

ABN 32 337 676 694 CRICOS Registration Number 03423G

- 7. The winner will be drawn at random from all valid entries received during the Competition Period. The draw will be held at Oakleigh Grammar, Oakleigh Victoria on before 13 December 2023.
- 8. Oakleigh Grammar will determine the validity of entries at its sole discretion. Oakleigh Grammar's decision in relation to validity of entries and selection of the Winner is final and no correspondence will be entered into.
- 9. The total number of prizes is one. The total prize pool for the Competition is valued at one hundred Australian dollars (\$100). The prize is non-transferable, nonexchangeable and cannot be substituted for cash. The Winner receives one (1) prize. By accepting a prize, the Winner agrees to any terms and conditions that apply to their prize, in addition to these Terms and Conditions. Oakleigh accepts no responsibility in the event the Winner is unable to use the prize, or the prize is lost or stolen.
- 10. The prize is a Prepaid Visa Debit Card valued at \$100. The visa debit card can be redeemed in store or online.
- 11. The Winner will be notified via email by 13 December 2023 using the email address provided when the survey is completed and submitted. The name of the Winner will also be published on Oakleigh Grammar's social media sites and website within 15 days of the Winner being drawn.
- 12. Before a prize is issued Oakleigh Grammar may require proof of the Winner's identity and the validity of the Winner's entry, including an appropriate form of photo identification, proof of being a Victorian resident and any other information reasonably required to ensure the validity of the Winner's entry. If a Winner is aged under 18 years, Oakleigh Grammar may require proof of parental or guardian consent and may award the prize to the parent or legal guardian who consented to the Winner entering the Competition, on behalf of the Winner. If there is a dispute as to the identity of an Entrant (or a parent or guardian), Oakleigh Grammar will in its sole discretion, determine the dispute.
- 13. Where the Winner fails to accept a prize within 30 days of email notification by Oakleigh Grammar, the school may determine that the prize is forfeited. Oakleigh Grammar may determine the Winner of the prize from other valid entries if reasonable efforts have been made to identify the original Winner of the prize and were unsuccessful.
- 14. Where possible, the prize will be given to the winner in person at Oakleigh Grammar; if it is not possible to award the prize in person, the prize will be sent via registered post.
- 15. Oakleigh Grammar will not be liable for any loss (including, without limitation, any consequential or indirect loss), cost or damage, personal injury or death which is







77-81 Willesden Road Oakleigh VIC 3166 PO Box 2120 Oakleigh VIC 3166 P: 03 9569 6128 E: reception@oakleighgrammar.vic.edu.au W:oakleighgrammar.vic.edu.au

ABN 32 337 676 694 CRICOS Registration Number 03423G

suffered (whether or not due to the negligence of any person) in connection with the Entrant entering this Competition, as a result of the administration of the Competition or in connection with the acceptance of any Prize, except for any liability which cannot be excluded by law (and, if so, that liability is limited to the minimum permitted by law).

- 16. It is free to complete the Marketing and Communications Survey, however any costs associated with completing the survey and entering the Competition are the Entrant's responsibility and may vary depending upon the Entrant's internet service provider.
- 17. The Competition is governed by the laws of the State of Victoria, Australia.
- 18. The collection, use and disclosure of personal information of the Entrant by Oakleigh Grammar in connection with the Competition is subject to the Oakleigh Grammar's Privacy Policy.
- 19. To the extent that the Entrant's entry includes the email address provided when completing the survey or any other personal information, the Entrant consents to the collection, storage, and use of the Entrant's personal information by OakleighGrammar as part of administering the Competition and to contact the Entrant in relation to the competition.
- 20. The Winner agrees to make themselves available for a photograph or video and interview if requested by Oakleigh Grammar for news and promotional purposes.
- 21. Any enquiries relating to the Survey Prize Draw should be addressed to the Head of Marketing at Oakleigh Grammar via email marketing@oakleighgrammar.vic.edu.au.







